
Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

1 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
Habeas Corpus 
Resource Center

BRINGUEL, KEVIN M. 1030678 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 2,000.00

2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 11 6,000.00
SOWARDS, GARY 1029595 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 1 6,579.46

Judicial Council 21 TECH, LLC COSSO14002-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 47,616.00
ISD13007-02 4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 43,188.00

5 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 133,896.00
ISD13020-02 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 64,000.00

4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 9 197,000.00
ISD13029-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 244,032.00
ISD13032-01 4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 217,360.00

5 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 10,560.00
ISD14004-01 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 121,920.00
ISD14012-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 14 184,320.00
REFM13003-01 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 9 220,000.00

22ND CENTURY STAFFING, 
INC.

ISD13005-02 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 48,312.00

3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 148,104.00
ABM PARKING SERVICES MA-MPF-01 7 Routine Minor Maintenance and Repair-Less Than 

$5000
Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 16 0.00

ACCESS 1026532 3 Records Storage Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 8,000.00
ACCLAMATION INSURANCE 
MANAGEMENT SER. - AIMS

1028618 2 Consultants-Administrative Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 6 38,908.87

ADP, INC. TCMA 200201 18 Not Otherwise Classified Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
AJALAT, POLLEY, AYOOB & 
MATARESE

1029348 3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 7 105,000.00

ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1027829 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 16,399.84

1030616 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 157,563.00
1030670 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 8,071.00

AMADOR SUPERIOR COURT 1030666 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00
2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 0.00

AMERICAN EXPRESS 1030815 1 Meetings, Conferences, Exhibits and Shows Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 0 1,529.00
1031193 1 Meetings, Conferences, Exhibits and Shows Change of cost and scope of the work 7 1,251.00
1031489 1 Meetings, Conferences, Exhibits and Shows Change of cost and scope of the work 4 1,573.88

ANDREWS, LAGASSE, 
BRANCH & BELL, LLP

1031668 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 15 0.00

ANGELO, KILDAY & KILDUFF, 
LLP

1031244 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 20,000.00

ASCENT SERVICES GROUP, 
INC.

FIN14001-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 49,920.00

ISD14002-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 116,800.00
ISD14006-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 3 0.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

2 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 119,888.00

ISD14007-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 119,888.00
ISD14009-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 247,520.00

ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, 
RUUD & ROMO

1029521 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 21 50,000.00

1031124 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 50,000.00
2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 40,000.00
3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 5,000.00

1031235 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 50,000.00
1031243 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

BARKETT & GUMPERT 1030942 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 8,000.00
BARRAGAN CORP. 
INTERNATIONAL (BCI)

1030557 2 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 12 20,000.00

3 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 12 30,000.00
4 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 12 40,000.00
5 Consultants-Other Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 30,000.00

BCM CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, INC.

1022130 3 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

BENTON, ORR, DUVAL & 
BUCKINGHAM

1031181 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 11 3,300.00

BEST BEST & KRIEGER, LLP 1024795 7 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 14 20,000.00
1030095 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
1031123 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 14 2,500.00

BICKMORE 1027470 2 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 8 299,712.00
BOLD PLANNING SOLUTIONS, 
INC.

1012693 10 Maintenance - Software Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 78,000.00

BOLD, POLISNER, MADDOW, 
NELSON & JUDSON

1030010 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 19 5,000.00

1030131 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 15,000.00
2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 17 0.00

1030332 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 10 5,000.00
BRIMER, DENNIS 1028427 2 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and scope of the work 12 30,116.00
BURKE, WILLIAMS & 
SORENSEN, LLP

1025690 10 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 0.00

BUTTE COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030617 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030671 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
CALIF. ASSOCIATION OF 
YOUTH COURTS, INC.

1031637 1 Meetings, Conferences, Exhibits and Shows Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 4 7,102.71

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY 
PATROL

1018870 10 Security Change of cost and scope of the work 15 1,375,000.00

9 Security Change of cost and scope of the work 12 4,741,234.00
CANYON SOLUTIONS, INC. 1026593 3 Consultants-Other Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 325,000.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

3 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
CAPSTONE PRACTICE 
SYSTEM, INC.

1028164 3 Consultants-Speakers Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 52,800.00

CARLE, MACKIE, POWER & 
ROSS

1029833 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 25,000.00

2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 6 20,000.00
1030966 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 0.00

CHANG, RUTHENBERG & 
LONG, PC

1025637 5 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 5,000.00

CHILDREN'S LAW CENTER OF 
CALIFORNIA

1008352 20 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 5 575,804.00

COLOSERVE 1010379 11 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 41,884.00
COLUSA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030618 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 2,405.00

1030672 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 1,123.00
CONCERN: EMPLOYEE 
ASSISTANCE PROG.

1026098 5 Health and Medical Change of cost and scope of the work 9 -5,149.75

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1027830 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 110,398.81

1030619 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 53,835.00
1030738 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 143.00

CUMMINGS, MCCLOREY, 
DAVIS & ACHO & ASSO.

1021388 7 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 6 20,000.00

1027217 6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 12 15,000.00
1029831 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 14 25,000.00

3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 4 10,000.00
4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 16 8,000.00

1029894 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 14 0.00
DC ARCHITECTS 1029621 2 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
DELASOFT, INC. ISD13001-01 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 96,520.00

ISD13003-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 3 62,952.00
3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 195,484.00

ISD13004-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 3 48,800.00
3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 152,100.00

ISD13005-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 3 48,800.00
3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 9 149,600.00

ISD13008-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 3 48,800.00
3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 149,600.00

DEPENDENCY LEGAL 
SERVICES

1027882 4 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and scope of the work 6 50,000.00

DONALD K. SAMS & 
ASSOCIATES, INC.

1031511 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 30 20,000.00

EDP MANAGEMENT, INC. 1029645 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 51,800.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

4 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
EL DORADO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030620 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030716 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 2,306.00
ELLIS BUEHLER MAKUS, LLP 1028840 3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 40,000.00

4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 4 25,000.00
1028842 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 -15,000.00

ENOVITY, INC. 1028498 2 Facility Planning and Support Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 35 0.00
ERVIN CONSULTING GROUP MA-CEQA-04 2 Consultants-Other Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 73 0.00
FAGEN FRIEDMAN & 
FULFROST, LLP

1030482 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 0 0.00

FORELL/ELSESSER 
ENGINEERS, INC.

MA-SE-03 4 Consultants-Other Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 67 0.00

FOSTER EMPLOYMENT LAW, 
INC.

1029106 3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 0 0.00

1029918 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 50,000.00
2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 9 0.00

FRASER SEIPLE ARCHITECTS 1030329 1 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 5 0.00
FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1028332 1 Governmental Grants Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 0.00

1030621 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
1030688 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

GC SERVICES LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

MA-201305 1 Consultants-Other Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

GRANICUS, INC. 1028549 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 44,148.00
GRISWOLD, LASALLE, COBB, 
DOWD & GIN, LLP

1030045 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 17 4,000.00

GRM INFORMATION 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF 
SAN FRANCISCO, LLC

1028298 2 Records Storage Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 12,000.00

HANNIBAL'S CATERING & 
EVENTS

MA-301105 2 Meetings, Conferences, Exhibits and Shows Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

HANSON, BRIDGETT, 
MARCUS, VLAHOS & RUDY

1029168 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 10 0.00

HARDY ERICH BROWN & 
WILSON

1027288 5 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 18 20,000.00

1031396 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 5,000.00
HAYES LAW OFFICE 1031455 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 11 20,000.00

1031456 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 45,000.00
HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030622 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030718 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
HYPEROFFICE 1029266 2 IS Supplies / Minor Software/Licenses Change of cost and scope of the work 4 2,010.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

5 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
IMPERIAL COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1026623 6 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 14 0.00

1030646 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00
2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 18,916.00

1030689a 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00
2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 27,901.00

INFOJINI, INC. ISD13031-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 217,360.00
2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 13,200.00

ISD13033-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 217,360.00
3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 6,600.00

ISD13036-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 177,232.00
3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 10,560.00

ISD14001-01 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 142,240.00
ISD14011-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of terms and conditions 5 0.00

2 Consultants-Administrative Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 178,560.00
OACS14001-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 61,880.00

INNOVASAFE, INC. 1000888-ES 12 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 4,200.00
INYO COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030647 2 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00

1030719 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 1,243.00
JARVIS FAY DOPORTO & 
GIBSON, LLP

1025497 6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of terms and conditions 14 0.00

1028259 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 19 0.00
1030008 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 20 30,000.00

3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 13 10,000.00
1030046 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 9,000.00

3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 13 3,500.00
JENSEN HUGHES, INC. 1016599A 29 Facility Planning and Support Change of cost and scope of the work 5 57,225.00

33 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 14 10,104.00
34 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of cost and scope of the work 30 154,450.00

JONES DAY 1015899 14 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 15 9,000.00
1023949 8 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 325,000.00
1025881 7 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 16 0.00
1026491 6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 4 0.00
1027536 4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 0.00
1029898 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 6 35,000.00
1030484 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 13 0.00

4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 12 247,000.00
JOURNAL TECHNOLOGIES, 
INC.

1000888 46 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 50,000.00

KERN COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030648 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 21,606.00

1030720 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

6 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
KINGS COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030623 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030721 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
KIRK, KAROLYN D. 1028428 2 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 5 30,116.00
KITCHELL CEM 1027837 5 Facility Relocation Change of cost and scope of the work 13 217,735.00
KNIGHTEN, PATRICIA 1027904 3 Consultants-Edit and Research Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

4 Consultants-Edit and Research Change of cost and scope of the work 2 5,000.00
LANGUAGE SELECT, LLC MA-201301 2 Consultants-Other Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
LASSEN COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030667 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00

2 Governmental Grants Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
1030736 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID T. 
LUDINGTON

1028653 2 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 131,041.58

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030625 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 89,100.00

1030691 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 37,661.00
LOS ANGELES DEPENDENCY 
LAWYERS, INC.

1019301 15 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 5 263,260.00

16 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and scope of the work 1 153,701.52
LOZANO SMITH, LLP 1031219 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 30,000.00

2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 32,000.00
1031220 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 0.00

MADERA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030722 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 5,158.00

MARIPOSA COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030627 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030724 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
MARK SCOTT 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1022123 1 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

1022132 1 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
1022134 1 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
1028056 1 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 11 0.00
1028057 1 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 11 0.00

MASON & MORRISON 1009998 15 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and scope of the work 10 143,115.00
MELTZER, JEREMY 1009949 15 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 110,220.00
MENDOCINO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030628 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 3,309.00

1030692 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 1,340.00
MERCED COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030725 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 8,176.00

MEYERS, NAVE, RIBACK, 
SILVER & WILSON

1026636 6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 13 0.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

7 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
7 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 11 8,000.00

1029792 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
MONO COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030663 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

MONO GROUP, INC. ISD12004-01 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 1 -3,680.00
ISD13020-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 3 64,000.00

3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 197,000.00
ISD13024-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 248,000.00
ISD13025-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 228,160.00
ISD14008-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 3 54,240.00

2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 170,856.00
ISD14010A-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 13 228,160.00

MONTEREY COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030668 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030726 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 2,617.00
MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP 1028430 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 50,000.00

NAPA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030654 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00

2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 16,672.00
1030695 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 16,672.00

NATIONAL CENTER FOR 
STATE COURTS

1030474 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 2 0.00

NORTHWEST PROFESSIONAL 
CONSORTIUM, INC.

1028612 2 Consultants-Speakers Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 13 250,000.00

NRG ENERGY CENTER UT-0115A 1 All Utility Services Change of cost and schedule of the work 133 0.00
ORANGE COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1025535 6 Routine Minor Maintenance and Repair-Less Than 
$5000

Change of cost and scope of the work 6 -80,694.00

7 Facility Relocation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 14 0.00
1030497 1 Interagency Agreement Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 413 0.00
1030669 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00

2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
1030696 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00

2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
ORBACH HUFF SUAREZ & 
HENDERSON, LLP

1031530 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 100,000.00

PASSALACQUA, JOHN P. 1017713 10 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 219,923.00
1028629 2 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 101,293.93

PAUL, PLEVIN, SULLIVAN & 
CONNAUGHTON, LLP

1025716 6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 5 -25,000.00

1029935 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 5,000.00
2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 3 7,000.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

8 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
1031180 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 15,000.00

PENINSULA CATERING & 
EVENTS, INC.

1028623 2 Meetings, Conferences, Exhibits and Shows Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

PHILLIBER RESEARCH 
ASSOCIATES

1028300 2 Consultants-Other Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 15 60,891.00

PLACER COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030655 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 0 8,487.00

1030698 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 1,949.00
PLUMAS COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030630 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 42,875.00

PRO BONO NET, INC. 1018752 6 Consultants-Speakers Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 38,000.00
PROMETRIC, INC. 1025147 4 Consultants-Administrative Change of cost and scope of the work 12 240,550.00
PROUTY, DOUGLAS M. 1028650 2 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 63,659.83
RAPER, FREDERICK S. 1028607 2 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 90,686.63
REED SMITH, LLP 1025224 10 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 9 20,000.00

1030951 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 0.00
REMY MOOSE MANLEY, LLP 1030983 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 17,500.00
RENNE SLOAN HOLTZMAN 
SAKAI, LLP

1024763 7 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 7 0.00

8 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 10,000.00
1027964 6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 12 50,000.00

7 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 3 0.00
1029388 3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 100,000.00

4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 10 30,000.00
1029487 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 20,000.00

2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 3 0.00
RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1028890 4 Recurring Maintenance and Facility Services Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 14 0.00

1030631 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00
1030699 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00

2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 14,406.00
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 1029748 4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 5,000.00
SACRAMENTO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030632 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 34,539.00

1030729 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 6,702.00
SAN BENITO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030700 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 5,296.00

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030737 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 9,943.00

SAN DIEGO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1026503 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 17 800.00

1027831 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 108,334.10
1030634 1 Governmental Grants Change of terms and conditions 13 0.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

9 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 59,244.00

1030701 1 Governmental Grants Change of terms and conditions 12 0.00
2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 11,609.00

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030702 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 38,493.00

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030635 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 6,720.00

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1025514 6 Routine Minor Maintenance and Repair-Less Than 
$5000

Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 14 0.00

1030664 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 51,166.00
1030704 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 4,513.00
1030813 1 Governmental Grants Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 -144,863.74

SAN MATEO COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030657 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 13,251.00

1030705 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 2,825.00
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030730 1 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1027832 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 108,334.16

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030652 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 11 0.00

1030706 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 13,871.00
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS 
INTERNATIONAL 
CORPORATION

1030451 1 Data Center Services Change of terms and conditions 29 0.00

2 Data Center Services Change of terms and conditions 30 0.00
SEDGWICK, LLP 1023193 11 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 12 195,000.00

1025924 6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 9 0.00
1029034 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 23 0.00
1029051 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 24 5,000.00
1030076 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 100,000.00

2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 30,000.00
1030094 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 99,000.00

3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 13 85,000.00
4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 11 75,000.00

1030128 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 10,000.00
1030133 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 6 3,000.00

2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 10,000.00
1030323 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 11,000.00

3 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 12 9,000.00
1030486 2 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 16 8,000.00
1030490 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 800.00
1030952 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 9 10,000.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

10 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
1031182 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 1,200.00
1031279 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 2 6,123.92
1031651 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 12 6,000.00
1031676 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 5 9,500.00

SHASTA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030637 1 Governmental Grants Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 0.00

1030707 1 Governmental Grants Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00
2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 11 0.00

SISKIYOU COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030653 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 74,750.00

1030708 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
SNYDER, JACQUELINE 1030348 1 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 99,642.82
SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANTS, INC.

ISD14003-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 67,100.00

ISD14013-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 160,750.00
SOLANO COUNTY 1016511 10 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 287,045.00
SOLANO COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030665 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

SONOMA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030638 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 76,420.00

1030709 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 18,968.00
STAFF TECH, INC. ISD13034-02 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of terms and conditions 5 0.00

2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 155,404.80
REFM15001-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 85,000.00

2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 0.00
STAHNKE & ASSOCIATES 1016720 8 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 334,887.50
STANISLAUS COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030658 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030710 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00
STOPTECH, LTD. MA-200912 7 Security Equipment Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 12 0.00

MA200912 7 Security Equipment Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00
STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON 
& RAUTH, P.C.

1030265 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 21 14,960.00

SUTTER COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030659 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 5,781.00

1030711 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 1,437.00
SWINERTON BUILDERS 1030456 2 Facility Planning and Support Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 6 77,936.66

1030476 2 Facility Planning and Support Change of cost and scope of the work 11 0.00
TEARPAK, KORI A. 1028355 2 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 4 30,116.00
TEHAMA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030660 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

TERRA LAW, LLP 1028194 5 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 12 10,000.00
6 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 12 20,000.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

11 of 22

Entity Vendor Name Contract 
Number

Amendment 
Number Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of 

Amendment
TEXAS LAWYERS FOR 
CHILDREN

1012770 13 Maintenance - Software Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 42,000.00

TULARE COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030639 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 12,136.00

1030713 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 6,054.00
TUOLUMNE COUNTY 
SUPERIOR COURT

1030714 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

VAN DERMYDEN MADDUX 
LAW CORPORATION

1028277 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 6 0.00

1029948 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 8 25,000.00
VANDERWEIL FACILITY 
ADVISORS, INC.

1010046 10 Facility Planning and Support Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 166,621.00

VENTURA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030641 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 43,222.00

1030733 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 15,735.00
VINCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1022144 3 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

WAGNER-PELAYES, LLP 1025388 4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of terms and conditions 16 0.00
WILEY, PRICE & RADULOVICH 1028584 4 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 30,000.00

1028946 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 30,000.00
4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 6 30,000.00
5 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 6 150,000.00

1031033 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 3 0.00
1031034 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 15,000.00

2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 0.00
WILSON-TANCRETO, 
JENNIFER LYNN

1024132 4 Payments to Private Counsel Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 93,493.00

YOLO COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030661 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 0.00

1030715 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 2,384.00
YUBA COUNTY SUPERIOR 
COURT

1030642 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 4,740.00

1030734 2 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 12 1,426.00
ZIBA GROUP ISD13006-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 52,216.00

3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 162,572.00
ISD13007-01 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 43,920.00

4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 136,140.00
ISD13009-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 3 48,312.00

3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 148,104.00
ISD13022-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 158,736.00

ZUMWALT CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

1029922 1 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 15 0.00

Supreme Court ELLIS BUEHLER MAKUS, LLP 1032062 1 Legal Services-Litigation Change of cost and scope of the work 1 4,000.00



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

12 of 22

 



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

13 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

14 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

15 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

16 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

17 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

18 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

19 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

20 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

21 of 22



Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council
Contract Amendment Report

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

22 of 22

 


	Final Report

